



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

MATTERS UNDER ARTICLE 227 No. - 12279 of 2025

Dharam Pal And 32 Others

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 2 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s)	:	Shashwat Kishore Chaturvedi
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 69

HON'BLE LAKSHMI KANT SHUKLA, J.

1. Heard Mr. Shashwat Kishore Chaturvedi, learned counsel for petitioners and learned A.G.A. for State respondent No. 1.
2. Learned A.G.A. for State Respondent No. 1 prays for and is granted two weeks' time to obtain specific instruction.
3. List on 09.03.2026 as fresh.

(Lakshmi Kant Shukla,J.)

February 16, 2026

RPD